
 

 
ROLL BACK MALARIA (RBM) PARTNERSHIP WORKING GROUP ON 

INSECTICIDE TREATED NETTING MATERIALS (WIN) FOR 

MALARIA PREVENTION 

 

 

 
 

 

 1 
  25-02-06 

Core Members Representing Constituencies 

Chair: Dr Don de Savigny 

Co-chair: Dr Mohammadou Kabir Cham 

 

 

1. Endemic countries  

 
Benin: Prof. Martin Akogbeto, 

Director OCCGE Malaria Institute 

06 BP 2604, Cotonou, Benin,  

Tel.: + 229-330825 / +331608 / 334239 

Fax: + 229-330-825,  

Email: akogbeto@leland.bj  

 
Ghana: Dr Aba Baffoe-Wilmot,  

ITN focal point 

Vector control, Disease control unit / NMCP, Ghana Health Services,  

P.O. Box 493, Korle-Bu, Accra, Ghana. 

Tel.: +233-21-311372 (home), +233-21-689843 (office), +233-24-692306 (mobile) 

Fax: +233-21-667980,  

Email: ababaffoe@hotmail.com  

 

Mali: Dr Guimogo Dolo 

Chercheur / Enseignant 

Malaria Research and Training Center (MRTC) 

Faculté de Médecine de Pharmacie et d'odonto-stomatologie (FMPOS) 

Université de Bamako, BP 1805, Bamako, Mali 

Tel: + 223 2 22 52 77, Fax: + 223 2 22 49 87; + 223 2 22 96 58 

E-mail: dolo@mrtcbko.org; gdolo@webmail.co.za 

 

Mozambique: Dr Samuel José Alves Mabunda,  

Director,  

National Malaria Control Program, Ministry of Health,  

C. Postal 264, Av. Eduardo Monddlane/Salvador Allende, Maputo - Mozambique,  

Tel.: +258-82-307464 (mobile)  

Email: sjamabunda@hotmail.com  

 
Papua New Guinea: John Ronald Seddon,  

P.O Box 1132, Port Moresby, National Capital District, Papua New Guinea,  

Tel.: +675-3026801; +675-3251046; 

Email: rseddon@leasemaster.com.pg   
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Tanzania:  Dr. Alexander Mahemba Mwita 

Programme Manager 

National Malaria Control Programme - Ministry of Health 

P.O Box 9083 - Dar es Salaam, United Republic of Tanzania 

Tel.: + 255 22 212 0261, Tel.: + 255 22 245 0479, Mobile: + 255 741 339 713 

Fax: + 255 22 213 9951 

Email: nmcp@twiga.com 

 
Viet Nam: Dr Ho Dinh Trung  

Department of Entomology,  

National Institute of Malariology-Parasitology-Entomology (NIMPE),  

BC 10200 Tu Liem Hanoi Vietnam,  

Tel.: +84-4-8542347,  

Fax: + 84-4-8543015,  

Email: anophen@hn.vnn.vn, E-mail: nimpe@netnam.org.vn  

 
 

 

2. Academics  

 
Dr. Christian Lengeler 

Project Leader 

Swiss Tropical Institute, 10/2 mcPherson Road, Cooke Town 

560005 - Bangalore, India 

Tel: + 91 80 549 6709; + 91 98 453 68 571 (Mobile)  

Email: Christian.Lengeler@unibas.ch  

 
Dr Jo Lines,  

Senior Lecturer,  

London School of Hygiene & Tropical Medicine, Keppel Street, WC1E 7HT - 

London, United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland 

Tel.: + 44-207-927-2674,  

Fax: + 44-207-580-9075, 

Email: JO.LINES@LSHTM.AC.UK  
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3. Multilaterals  

 

Global Fund to Fight AIDS Tuberculosis and Malaria 
Dr. Mark Grabowsky,  

Malaria Program Manager 

The Global Fund to Fight AIDS, Tuberculosis and Malaria 

8 chemin Blandonnet, 1214 Vernier (GE), Switzerland 

Tel: +4122 791 5943  Fax: +4122 791 1701 

E-mail: mark.grabowsky@theglobalfund.org 

 

UNDP  

Monica Sharma 

Senior Policy Adviser and Team Leader 

Bureau for Development Policy - Special Initiative for HIV/AIDS 

United Nations Development Programme 

1, United Nations Plaza 

New York, N. Y. 10017 

USA 

Tel: + 212 906 3688 

Fax: + 212 906 5857 

E-mail: monica.sharma@undp.org 

 

UNICEF 
Dr Mark Young,  

Health Section, Programme Division UNICEF, Three United Nations Plaza, 10017 - 

New York, NY, United States of America 

Tel.: +1-212-326-7130,  

Fax:+1-212-824-6460/6464, 

Email: myoung@unicef.org  

 

WHO/AFRO 

Dr Birkinesh Ameneshewa,  

Vector Biology and Control Unit, 

WHO Regional Office for Africa , Harare, Zimbabwe ,  

Tel.: +263-4-746000 ext. 38280, +472-41-38280,  

Fax: +263-4-746127/827,  

Email: Birkinesha@whoafr.org  

 

Dr Pierre G. Guillet 

Vector Biology & Control Unit 

WGO Regional Office for Africa, Medical School, Perirenyatwa Hospital 
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PO Box BE 773, Belvedere, Harare, Zimbabwe 

Tel: + 47 421 38 293 

Fax: + 47 421 38 004 

 

WHO/TDR 
Dr Axel Kroeger,  

Medical Officer 

TDR/WHO 

Tel.: +41-22-791-3398 

Email: kroegera@who.int 
 

WORLD BANK 
Dr Olusoji Adeyi 

Coordinator 

Global Partnership for Communicable Diseases Human Development Network 

The World Bank 

Mail Stop G7-701 

1818 H St., NW, Washington  DC 20433 

Tel: + 1 202 473 6465 

Fax: + 1 202 522 3489 

E-mail: oadeyi@worldbank.org 

 

4. Bilaterals  

 

CDC 
William A. Hawley, PhD, MPH, 

Entomology/Malaria Epidemiology 

Division of Parasitic Diseases, MS F-22, Centers for Disease Control and Prevention, 

Atlanta, GA 30333, USA,  

Tel.: +770-488-3600, 

Fax: +770-488-4258  

Email:whawley@cdc.gov,  

 

USAID 
Dr Matthew Lynch,  

Malaria Advisor,  

Office of Health, Infectious Diseases & Nutrition, Bureau for Global Health, USAID, 

Washington, DC 20523-3700,  

Tel.:+1-202-712-0644,  

Email: MLynch@usaid.gov  
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5. Non-governmental Organizations 
 

FUTURES GROUP 
James McIntyre Brown,  

Director of Programme Development, 

Futures Group Europe, 2nd Floor, Edgar Buildings, 17 George Street, Bath 

BA1 2EN, UK,  

Tel.: +44-(0)-1225-321840,  

Fax: +44-(0)-1225-443656 

Email 1: futures-europe@tfgi.com  
 

IFRC 
Dr Stefan Hoyer,  

Conseiller Paludisme,  

IFRC, C/o Délégation regionale, 9 Coxwell Avenue, Harare, Zimbabwe,  

Fax: +263-4-70878, 

Email: ifrczw50@ifrc.org ,  
 

PSI 
Dr Desmond Chavasse 

Global Director of Malaria Control, Population Services International 

C/o PSI/Kenya, Wetlands Office Park, Waiyaki Way 

P.O. Box 22591 00 400 

Nairobi, Kenya 

Tel: + 254 20 444 01 25/6/7/8, Direct + 254 20 4451 741 

Cell: + 254 734 966 734 

Fax: + 254 20 444 0899 

E-mail: chavasse@psikenya.org 

  

6. Private Sector  
 

Mr Mikkel Vestergaard 

Director and Chief Executive Officer 

Vestergaard Frandsen A/S, Vestergaard  A/S Head Office, Haderslevvej 36 

KD - 6000 - Kolding, Denmark 

Tel: + 45 75 50 30 50 

Mobile: + 45 29 99 20 90 

Fax: + 45 75  50 30 44 

E-mail: mvf@vestergaard-frandsen.com 

E-mail: www.vestergaard-frandsen.dk 
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Dr Gerhard Hesse  

Head, Global Vector Control Portfolio Management, 

Bayer Environmental Science S.A.,  

Tel.:+33(0)4 72 85 46 86,  

Fax: +33(0)4-72-85-46-32, Mobile: +(0)-6-82-67-80-96,  

Email :  gerhard.hesse@bayercropscience.com  

 

Mr Takaaki Itoh 

Marketing Department-International 

Environmental Health Division 

Sumitomo Chemical Co., Ltd, 

5-3 Kitahama, 4 Chome, 5418550 - Osaka, Japan 

Tel: + 81 6 6220 3752 

Fax: 81 6 6220 3507 

E-mail: itout12@sc.sumitomo-chem.co.jp 
 

 

Mr Nadim Mohr 

SiamDutch The Mosquito Netting Company Limited 

15 Sukhumvit Soi 33, Bangkok, 10110, Thailand 

Tel: + 66 2 258 5621 Ext: 113 + 66 1 720 8592 (Mobile) 

Fax: + 66 2 259 5084 

E-mail: nadim@siamdutch.com 

 

Mr Anuj Shah,  

A to Z Textile Mills Limited, P.O. Box 945, Arusha, Tanzania,  

Tel.: +255-27-254-8888, 

Fax: +255-27-8235,  

Email: azpfl@yako.habri.co.tz  

 

7. Projects/Foundation 

 

MALARIA CONSORTIUM 
 

Dr Sunil Mehra,  

Malaria Consortium,  

Director Programme Development and Management, Infectious and Tropical 

Diseases, London School of Hygiene and Tropical Medicine, Keppel Street,  

WC1E 7HT - London, United Kingdom,  

Tel.: +44-207-927-2439, Mobile: +44-798-497-2420,  
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Fax: +44-207-927-2955,  

Email: Sunil.Mehra@lshtm.ac.uk  

 

NATNET 

 
Mr. Nick Brown 

ITN Cell Team Leader 

National Malaria Control Programme 

Ministry of Health 

P.O. Box 3430 

Dar-es-Salaam 

Tanzania 

Tel: + 255 0748 717 700 

E-mail: nick.brown@natnets.org 

 

 

NETMARK 

 
Mr. David McGuire,  

NetMark Project Director,  

Netmark, Academy for Educational Development, 1875 Connecticut Ave,  

20009-5721 - Washington DC, USA,  

Tel.: +1-202-884-8506,  

Fax: +1-202-884-8844 

Email:dmcguire@aed.org, dmcguire@basics.org  

 

ROCKEFELLER FOUNDATION 

 
Mr Jackie Khor , 

Associate Director,  

Program Venture Investments, The Rockerfeller Foundation 101 Second Street, 

24th Floor , San Francisco, CA 94105, 

Tel.:+1-415-3430223 /4346,  

Fax: +1-415-343-0232 , 

Email:jkhor@rockfound.org  
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8. Other Technical Experts   

 

Dr Jenny Hill   

Liverpool School of Tropical Medicine, Pembroke Place, L3 5QA - Liverpool, UK,  

Tel.: +44-151-705-3216, +44-151-708-9359,  

Fax: +44-151-707-1673, 

Email: jennyhil@liv.ac.uk  

 
Dr Jayne Webster 

Disease Control and Vector Biology 

London School of Hygiene and Tropical Medicine 

Keppel Street WC1E 7HT 

Tel: 44 207 927 2648 

Fax: + 44 207 580 9075 

E-mail: jayne.webster@lshtm.ac.uk 

 

 

9. Sub Regional Networks 

 
Dr Melanie Renshaw,  

Regional Malaria Advisor,  

UNICEF ESARO, UN Complex Gigiri, PO Box 44145, Nairobi 00100, Kenya,  

Tel.: +254-20-622287, Cell: +254-77-237-692,  

Fax: +254-20-622678,  

Email: mrenshaw@unicef.org  

 

Dr. Claude Emile Rwagacondo   

RBM Partnership Focal Point for West-African Regional Network 

cerwagacondo@unicef.org 

 

10.WHO/HQ 

 

Dr Mohammadou Kabir Cham,  

World Health Organisation, 20 avenue Appia, 1211 Geneva 27, Switzerland 

Tel: 0041 22 791 38 42 

Fax: 0041 22 791 48 24 

Email: chamm@who.int 

 

Dr Allan Schapira 

World Health Organisation, 20 avenue Appia, 1211 Geneva 27, Switzerland 
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Tel: 0041 22 791 1864 

Fax: 0041 22 791 48 24 

Email: schapiraa@who.int 

 

10. RBM PARTNERSHIP SECRETARIAT 

 
Dr Thomas Teuscher 

World Health Organisation, 20 avenue Appia, 1211 Geneva 27, Switzerland 

Tel: 0041 22 791 3741 

Fax: 0041 22 791 48 24 

Email : teuschert@who.int 

 

 

 


